Charity Care Recap
Methodist Hospital of Southern California
12/31/2016

Charity consists of the following:

1) Unpaid charges where patient has no insurance and completes charity application approved by MHSC
2) Unpaid patient coins/deductible where patient has insurance and completes charity application that is subsequently approvec
3) Unpaid patient coins/deductible where patient has insurance and Medi-Cal as secondary insurance and Medi-Cal denies payment
as primary insurance paid more than Medi-Cal rates
4) Unpaid Patients w/ Medi-cal , but denied by Mcal
5) Unpaid Medi/Medi deductibles, net of 65% reimbursement from Medicare on cost report
TAB FOR Total Charity
Patient Detail DETAIL Care 2016

1) Patients w/ noins. 2016 PD-1 2,253,272
2) Patients w/ commercial ins, no second ins. 2016 PD-2 272,172
3) Patients w/ commerical ins, mcal second ins. 2016 PD-3 7,549
4) Patients w/ Medi-cal , but denied by Mcal 2016 PD-4 122,364
5) Medi-Medi 35% 2016 MM-1 166,489

Grand Total per patient detail 2,821,846

Grand Total OSPHD report 3,821,846

Variance (1,000,000) (A)

(A) Variance from OSHPD report is due to error on OSHPD report. The original filed report showed $2,821,846.
After audit by OHSPD, several contractual lines were modified and OSHPD made a key punch error causing charity
to be overstated by $1M and contractuals understated by $1M. OSHPD felt this was immaterial as it did not affect
the net income and a correction was never made.



Pt Type

DRG

25
26
64
65
69
189
190
194
195
203
313
336
343
378
385
390
390
417
419
470
502
505
512
563
572
581
603
637
682
735
743
761
766
Grand Total

Inpatient Summary
|

DRG Description
CRANIOTOMY & ENDOVASCULAR INTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W MCC
CRANIOTOMY & ENDOVASCULAR INTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W CC
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W MCC
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC
TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA
PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE
OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOS
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W/O CC/MCC
BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W/O CC/MCC
CHEST PAIN
PERITONEAL ADHESIOLYSIS W CC
APPENDECTOMY W/O COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W/O CC/MCC
G.l. HEMORRHAGE W CC
NEONATES DIED OR TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER ACUTE CARE FACILITY
G.l. OBSTRUCTION W/O CC/MCC
NEONATE W OTHER SIGNIFICANT PR
LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W MCC
LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W/O CC/MCC
MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC
SOFT TISSUE PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC
FOOT PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC
SHOULDER ELBOW OR FOREARM PROC EXC MAJOR JOINT PROC W/O CC/MCC
FX SPRN STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR HIP PELVIS & THIGH W/O MCC
SKIN DEBRIDEMENT W/O CC/MCC
OTHER SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST PROC W/O CC/MCC
CELLULITIS W/O MCC
DIABETES W MCC
RENAL FAILURE W MCC
PELVIC EVISCERATION RAD HYSTERECTOMY & RAD VULVECTOMY W/O CC/MCC
UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W/O CC/MCC
MENSTRUAL & OTHER FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM DISORDERS W/O CC/MCC
CESAREAN SECTION W/O CC/MCC

Inpatient Total
ER Total
Outpatient Total
Total

Recap Total

Count
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
4
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
43

Charity

Amount
-227,627
-988
-80,867
15,400
-35,501
-145,138
-6,712
-100
-4,409
-45,396
-17,170
-3,839
-41,452
-27,325
-344
-950
-250
-60,542
-162,896
-360,437
-67,638
-3,708
-46,602
-19,516
-43,681
-17,019
-2,850
-30,716
-32,078
-2,570
-48,040
-27,765
-1,255
-1,549,980

-1,549,980
-514,567
-188,725

-2,253,272

2,253,272



Pt Type

CPT
10060
10080
12001
29105
29125
29130
29505
29515
90471
90715
96365
96372
96374
99281
99282
99283
99284
99285
(blank)
Grand Total

ER Summary
E

CPT Desc
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS (EG CARBUNCLE
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF PILONIDAL CYST; SIMPLE
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP
APPLICATION OF LONG ARM SPLINT (SHOULDER TO HAND)
APPLICATION OF SHORT ARM SPLINT (FOREARM TO HAND);
APPLICATION OF FINGER SPLINT; STATIC
APPLICATION OF LONG LEG SPLINT (THIGH TO ANKLE OR
APPLICATION OF SHORT LEG SPLINT (CALF TO FOOT)
IMMUNIZATION ADMINISTRATION (INCLUDES
TETANUS DIPHTHERIA TOXOIDS AND ACELLULAR
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
(blank)

Charity

Count Amount
-6,396
-3,224
-4,987
-13,845
-1,063
-250
-2,506
-7,942
-16,338
-1,532
-17,516
-14,429
-227,454
141
-5,021
-38,563
-149,873
-3,615
-154
167 -514,567
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Pt Type

CPT
26117
27709
28296
29881
47562
52276
52648
54161
58558
59899
62270
69660
74270
76770
76805
83540
85576
87081
87641
88305
89050
92943
(blank)
Grand Total

Outpatient Summary
0]

CPT Desc
RADICAL RESECTION OF TUMOR (EG SARCOMA) SOFT
OSTEOTOMY; TIBIA AND FIBULA
CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS (BUNIONECTOMY) WITH
ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SURGICAL; WITH MENISCECTOMY
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; CHOLECYSTECTOMY
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH DIRECT VISION INTERNAL
LASER VAPORIZATION OF PROSTATE INCLUDING CONTROL
CIRCUMCISION SURGICAL EXCISION OTHER THAN CLAMP
HYSTEROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH SAMPLING (BIOPSY) OF
UNLISTED PROCEDURE MATERNITY CARE AND DELIVERY
SPINAL PUNCTURE LUMBAR DIAGNOSTIC;
STAPEDECTOMY OR STAPEDOTOMY WITH REESTABLISHMENT
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION COLON INCLUDING SCOUT
ULTRASOUND, RETROPERITONEAL
ULTRASOUND PREGNANT UTERUS REAL TIME WITH IMAGE
IRON
PLATELET AGGREGATION (IN VITRO) EACH AGENT
CULTURE PRESUMPTIVE PATHOGENIC ORGANISMS
INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR
LEVEL IV - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND
CELL COUNT, MISCELLANEOUS BODY FLUIDS
PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL REVASCULARIZATION OF
(blank)

Charity

Count Amount
-8,087
-17,425
-394
-25,777
-27,277
-12,450
-27,164
-11,755
-18,900
-2,190
-4,367
-23,482
-1,375
-15
-4,765
-215
-188
-89
-402
-223
288
-1,797
-676
-188,725
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Pt Type

DRG

65

69

189
194
203
247
313
343
390
419
470
489
494
502
563
603
637
682
743
766
983
463
794
381
620
742
775
774
287
311
690
392
871
871
303
483
82

73

854
639
533
439
329
872
872
98

897
436

Inpatient Summary

DRG Description
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS
TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA
PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC
BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W/0O CC/MCC
PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC
CHEST PAIN
APPENDECTOMY W/O COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W/O CC/MCC
G.l. OBSTRUCTION W/O cc/McCC
LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W/O CC/MCC
MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC
KNEE PROCEDURES W/O PDX OF INFECTION W/O CC/MCC
LOWER EXTREM & HUMER PROC EXCEPT HIP FOOT FEMUR W/O CC/MCC
SOFT TISSUE PROCEDURES W/0O CC/MCC
FX SPRN STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR HIP PELVIS & THIGH W/O MCC
CELLULITIS W/O MCC
DIABETES W MCC
RENAL FAILURE W MCC
UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W/0 CC/MCC
CESAREAN SECTION W/O cC/McCC
EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W/O CC/MCC
WND DEBRID & SKN GRFT EXC HAND FOR MUSCULO-CONN TISS DIS W MCC
NEONATE W OTHER SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS
COMPLICATED PEPTIC ULCER W CC
O.R. PROCEDURES FOR OBESITY W CC
UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W CC/MCC
VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O COMPLICATING DIAGNOSES
VAGINAL DELIVERY W COMPLICATING DIAGNOSES
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT AMI W CARD CATH W/O MCC
ANGINA PECTORIS
KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC
ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV 96+ HOURS W MCC
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC
ATHEROSCLEROSIS W/O MCC
MAJOR JOINT/LIMB REATTACHMENT PROCEDURE OF UPPER EXTREMITIES
TRAUMATIC STUPOR & COMA COMA >1 HR W MCC
CRANIAL & PERIPHERAL NERVE DISORDERS W MCC
INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W CC
DIABETES W/O CC/MCC
FRACTURES OF FEMUR W MCC
DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY W CC
MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W MCC
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV 96+ HOURS W/0O MCC
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/0 MCC
NON-BACTERIAL INFECT OF NERVOUS SYS EXC VIRAL MENINGITIS W CC
ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE W/O REHABILITATION THERAPY W/O MCC
MALIGNANCY OF HEPATOBILIARY SYSTEM OR PANCREAS W CC

Charity

Count Amount

3
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-3,517
-6,135
-4,322
-1,607

-202
-2,550
-2,009
-2,805
-2,298
-1,260
-7,975
-1,939
-5,935
-1,276
-1,260

-235
-1,260

-175
-4,507
-4,284

-937
-1,000
-2,437

-106
-2,092
-5,941
-9,753

-768
-3,636
-1,377
-1,660

-23,094
-5,543
-9,206

-600

-252

-200
-1,215
-3,000
-1,000
-1,260
-1,823

-252
-1,085
-1,720
-1,032

-997
-1,486



669
177
866
698
770
356
233
909
280
174
207
747
312
741
286
473
949
Grand Total

TRANSURETHRAL PROCEDURES W CC

RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W MCC

VIRAL ILLNESS W/O MCC

OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES W MCC

ABORTION W D&C ASPIRATION CURETTAGE OR HYSTEROTOMY

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W MCC

CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W MCC

OTHER O.R. PROCEDURES FOR INJURIES W/O CC/MCC

ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC
Percutaneous cardiovascular procedures w AMI

RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT 96+ HOURS
VAGINA CERVIX & VULVA PROCEDURES W/0O CC/MCC

SYNCOPE & COLLAPSE

UTERINE ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-OVARIAN/ADNEXAL MALIG W/O CC/MCC
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT AMI W CARD CATH W MCC
CERVICAL SPINAL FUSION W/0O CC/MCC

AFTERCARE W CC/MCC

Inpatient Total
ER Total
Outpatient Total
Total

Recap Total
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1
101

-5,860
-1,735
-6,231
-1,288
-4,654
-1,735
-3,000
-2,076
-1,512
-3,670
-3,356
-16,264
-1,143
-2,139
991
-1,052
-900
-196,629

-196,629
-51,065
-24,478

-272,172

272,172



ER Summary

Pt Type E
Charity

CPT CPT Desc Count Amount
12001 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP 2 -2,130
29515 APPLICATION OF SHORT LEG SPLINT (CALF TO FOOT) 1 -2,326
96365 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR 1 -1,129
96372 THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION 4  -2,559
96374 THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION 23 -22,855
99281 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 2 -164
99282 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 4 -1,430
99283 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 6 -4,821
99284 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 14 9,231
99285 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 3 -1961
12011 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS 3 -1,793
31500 INTUBATION ENDOTRACHEAL EMERGENCY PROCEDURE 1 -65
35226 REPAIR BLOOD VESSEL DIRECT; LOWER EXTREMITY 1 -575
43760 Change of gastrostomy tube percutaneous without 1 -25

Grand Total 66 -51,065



Pt Type

CPT
29881
47562
59899
62270
76805
96365
96372
96374
11042
27792
27814
28308
58552
58661
59025
71275
75635
85610
86900
87205
92522
92960
93005
93458
93459
93798
93925
99203
99212
99213
99214
Grand Total

Outpatient Summary
0]

CPT Desc
ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SURGICAL; WITH MENISCECTOMY
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; CHOLECYSTECTOMY
UNLISTED PROCEDURE MATERNITY CARE AND DELIVERY
SPINAL PUNCTURE LUMBAR DIAGNOSTIC;
ULTRASOUND PREGNANT UTERUS REAL TIME WITH IMAGE
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
DEBRIDEMENT SUBCUTANEOQOUS TISSUE (INCLUDES
OPEN TREATMENT OF DISTAL FIBULAR FRACTURE (LATERAL
OPEN TREATMENT OF BIMALLEOLAR ANKLE FRACTURE (EG
OSTEOTOMY WITH OR WITHOUT LENGTHENING SHORTENING
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL WITH VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH REMOVAL OF ADNEXAL
FETAL NON-STRESS TEST
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY CHEST
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY ABDOMINAL AORTA
PROTHROMBIN TIME;
BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC; ABO
SMEAR PRIMARY SOURCE WITH INTERPRETATION; GRAM OR
EVALUATION OF SPEECH SOUND PRODUCTION (EG
CARDIOVERSION ELECTIVE ELECTRICAL CONVERSION OF
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM ROUTINE ECG WITH AT LEAST 12
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
PHYSICIAN OR OTHER QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE
DUPLEX SCAN OF LOWER EXTREMITY ARTERIES OR
OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE
OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE
OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE
OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

Count
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(6]
(6]

Charity
Amount
-1,171
-3,297
-101
-161
-696
-65
-285
-2,627
-855
-904
-1,136
-821
-1,374
-832
-298
-676
-26
-333
-301
-790
-42
-429
-1,121
-2,333
-744
-960
-635
-348
-740
-305
-72
-24,478



Inpatient Summary

Pt Type |
Charity
DRG DRG Description Count Amount
176 PULMONARY EMBOLISM W/0O MCC 1 -206
296 CARDIAC ARREST UNEXPLAINED W MCC 1 -500
310 CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W/0O CC/MCC 1 -614
389 G.l. OBSTRUCTION W CC 1 -1,260
812 RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W/0O MCC 1 -1,288
871 SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC 1 -266
Grand Total 6 -4,133
Inpatient Total -4,133
ER Total -598
Outpatient Total -2,818
Total -7,549

Recap Total 7,549



Pt Type

CPT
49440
96374
99283
99284
Grand Total

ER Summary
E

CPT Desc
INSERTION OF GASTROSTOMY TUBE PERCUTANEOUS UNDER
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND

Charity

Count Amount

1

AR, NN

-77
-330
-126

-65
-598



Outpatient Summary

Pt Type 0]
Charity

CPT CPT Desc Count Amount
47562 LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; CHOLECYSTECTOMY 1 -890
52318 LITHOLAPAXY: CRUSHING OR FRAGMENTATION OF CALCULUS 1 -975
57520 CONIZATION OF CERVIX WITH OR WITHOUT FULGURATION 1 -433
70450 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY HEAD OR BRAIN; WITHOUT 1 -161
99211 OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE 1 -249
99212 OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE 3 -109
Grand Total 8 -2,818



Pt Type

DRG

563
710
566
263
115
532
253
201
321
198
244
721
91
280
280
203
544
724
254
871
741
383
626
234
860
811
Grand Total

Inpatient Summary
|

DRG Description
Preterm labor
Infectious & parasitic diseases including HIV w O.R. procedure
Other antepartum diagnoses
Laparoscopic cholecystectomy
Other ear nose mouth throat & cranial/facial diagnoses
Menstrual & other female reproductive system disorders
Other & unspecified gastrointestinal hemorrhage
Cardiac arrhythmia & conduction disorders
Cervical spinal fusion & other back/neck proc exc disc excis/decomp
Angina pectoris & coronary atherosclerosis
Diverticulitis & diverticulosis
Post-operative post-traumatic other device infections
OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W MCC
Alcoholic liver disease
ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC
Chest pain
D&C aspiration curettage or hysterotomy for obstetric diagnoses
Other infectious & parasitic diseases
Other digestive system diagnoses
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV 96+ HOURS W MCC
UTERINE ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-OVARIAN/ADNEXAL MALIG W/O CC/MCC
Cellulitis & other bacterial skin infections
Neonate bwt 2000-2499g normal newborn or neonate w other problem
CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W/O MCC
Rehabilitation
RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W MCC

Inpatient Total
ER Total
Outpatient Total
Total

Recap Total

Count
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Charity Amount
-1,830
-37,110
-1,732
-24,706
-2,717
-5,826
-4,534
-4,200
12,546
-3,153
-4,947
-3,948
-7,453
-6,501
7,950
-2,796
-4,182
-4,771
-6,046
-1,216
-413
-3,266
-43
14,716
7,931
1,325
-112,015

-112,015
-9,783
-565
-122,364

122,364



Pt Type

CPT
12011
90471
96365
96374
99281
99283
99284
Grand Total

ER Summary
E

CPT Desc
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS
IMMUNIZATION ADMINISTRATION (INCLUDES
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND

Count

w w N W R R

14

Charity Amount
-167
-277
-746
-4,059
-122
-2,101
-2,311
-9,783



Outpatient Summary

Pt Type (0]
CPt CPT Desc Count Charity Amount
36589 REMOVAL OF TUNNELED CENTRAL VENOUS CATHETER 1 -565

Grand Total 1 -565



Pt Type

DRG

38

57

64

65

69

71

74

85

86

93

100
101
103
123
149
163
176
177
178
179
180
186
189
190
193
194
195
202
203
206
207
208
216
231
239
246
247
248
249
250
252
256
280
283
286

Inpatient Summary

DRG Description
ECMO OR TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE MOUTH & NECK W MAJ O.R.
TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE MOUTH & NECK W/O MAJ O.R.
EXTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W CC
DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W/O MCC
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W MCC
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS
TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA
NONSPECIFIC CEREBROVASCULAR DISORDERS W CC
CRANIAL & PERIPHERAL NERVE DISORDERS W/O MCC
TRAUMATIC STUPOR & COMA COMA <1 HR W MCC
TRAUMATIC STUPOR & COMA COMA <1 HRW CC
OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W/0O CC/MCC
SEIZURES W MCC
SEIZURES W/0O MCC
HEADACHES W/0O MCC
NEUROLOGICAL EYE DISORDERS
DYSEQUILIBRIUM
MAJOR CHEST PROCEDURES W MCC
PULMONARY EMBOLISM W/O MCC
RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W MCC
RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W CC
RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W/0 CC/MCC
RESPIRATORY NEOPLASMS W MCC
PLEURAL EFFUSION W MCC
PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE
CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W MCC
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W/O CC/MCC
BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W CC/MCC
BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W/0O CC/MCC
OTHER RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W/O MCC
RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT >96 HOURS
RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT <96 HOURS
CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W CARD CATH W MCC
CORONARY BYPASS W PTCA W MCC
AMPUTATION FOR CIRC SYS DISORDERS EXC UPPER LIMB & TOE W MCC
PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W MCC OR 4+ VESSELS/STENTS
PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC
PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W NON-DRUG-ELUTING STENT W MCC OR 4+ VES/STENTS
PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W NON-DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC
PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W/O CORONARY ARTERY STENT W MCC
OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES W MCC
UPPER LIMB & TOE AMPUTATION FOR CIRC SYSTEM DISORDERS W CC
ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC
ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION EXPIRED W MCC
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT AMI W CARD CATH W MCC

Charity

Count Amount

2
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-902
-902
-48
-441
-902
-1,793
-451
-892
-19
-451
-892
-451
-451
-902
-218
-441
-451
-789
-451
-902
-441
0
-1,343
-451
-441
-1,308
-2,666
-88
-451
-539
-37
-451
-451
-545
-451
-451
-902
-441
-451
-441
-902
-441
-564
-451
-451
-441
-451



2901
292
299
300
303
305
307
309
310
312
313
314
316
327
329
335
343
351
354
356
368
375
377
378
379
386
389
391
392
393
394
419
433
436
438
439
441
445
446
460
467
468
469
470
475
480
481
483
494
502
536
539

HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC

HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W CC

PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS W MCC

PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS W CC

ATHEROSCLEROSIS W/O MCC

HYPERTENSION W/O MCC

CARDIAC CONGENITAL & VALVULAR DISORDERS W/0O MCC
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W CC
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W/O CC/MCC
SYNCOPE & COLLAPSE

CHEST PAIN

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W MCC

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W/O CC/MCC
STOMACH ESOPHAGEAL & DUODENAL PROC W CC

MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W MCC
PERITONEAL ADHESIOLYSIS W MCC

APPENDECTOMY W/O COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W/O CC/MCC
INGUINAL & FEMORAL HERNIA PROCEDURES W CC

HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W CC
OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W MCC

MAJOR ESOPHAGEAL DISORDERS W MCC

DIGESTIVE MALIGNANCY W CC

G.l. HEMORRHAGE W MCC

G.l. HEMORRHAGE W CC

G.l. HEMORRHAGE W/0 CC/MCC

INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE W CC

G.l. OBSTRUCTION W CC

ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W MCC
ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC
OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W MCC

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W CC

LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W/O CC/MCC
CIRRHOSIS & ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS W CC

MALIGNANCY OF HEPATOBILIARY SYSTEM OR PANCREAS W CC
DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY W MCC
DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY W CC
DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG CIRR ALC HEPA W MCC
DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT W CC

DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT W/O CC/MCC

SPINAL FUSION EXCEPT CERVICAL W/O MCC

REVISION OF HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT W CC

REVISION OF HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT W/O CC/MCC

MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W MCC
MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC

AMPUTATION FOR MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONN TISSUE DIS W CC
HIP & FEMUR PROCEDURES EXCEPT MAJOR JOINT W MCC
HIP & FEMUR PROCEDURES EXCEPT MAJOR JOINT W CC

MAJOR JOINT/LIMB REATTACHMENT PROCEDURE OF UPPER EXTREMITIES
LOWER EXTREM & HUMER PROC EXCEPT HIP FOOT FEMUR W/O CC/MCC

SOFT TISSUE PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC
FRACTURES OF HIP & PELVIS W/O MCC
OSTEOMYELITIS W MCC
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,597
-451
-451
-451

-622
-451
-836
-441
,793
,357
-902
-451
-892
-441
,578
-451
-451
-676
-451
-451
-902
,455
-892
-534
-451
-987
-451
-721
,009
-892
-451
-225
-451
-441
-591
-313
-451
-441
,343
-451
-451
,278

-4,508

-451
-617
,343
-902
-451
-451
-451
-441



552
553
554
556
560
562
565
570
577
580
581
585
602
603
605
616
621
628
637
638
640
660
682
683
684
689
690
695
699
700
723
735
746
808
810
811
812
813
840
841
846
853
863
866
870
871
871
872
880
896
913
914

MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS W/O MCC

BONE DISEASES & ARTHROPATHIES W MCC

BONE DISEASES & ARTHROPATHIES W/O MCC

SIGNS & SYMPTOMS OF MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONN TISSUE W/O MCC
AFTERCARE MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W CC

FX SPRN STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR HIP PELVIS & THIGH W MCC

OTHER MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONNECTIVE TISSUE DIAGNOSES W CC
SKIN DEBRIDEMENT W MCC

SKIN GRAFT EXC FOR SKIN ULCER OR CELLULITIS W CC

OTHER SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST PROC W CC

OTHER SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST PROC W/O CC/MCC

BREAST BIOPSY LOCAL EXCISION & OTHER BREAST PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC
CELLULITIS W MCC

CELLULITIS W/O MCC

TRAUMA TO THE SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST W/O MCC

AMPUTAT OF LOWER LIMB FOR ENDOCRINE NUTRIT & METABOL DIS W MCC
O.R. PROCEDURES FOR OBESITY W/0O CC/MCC

OTHER ENDOCRINE NUTRIT & METAB O.R. PROC W MCC

DIABETES W MCC

DIABETES W CC

MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION METABOLISM FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W MCC
KIDNEY & URETER PROCEDURES FOR NON-NEOPLASM W CC

RENAL FAILURE W MCC

RENAL FAILURE W CC

RENAL FAILURE W/O CC/MCC

KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W MCC

KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC

KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W MCC

OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES W CC

OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES W/0 CC/MCC

MALIGNANCY MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM W CC

PELVIC EVISCERATION RAD HYSTERECTOMY & RAD VULVECTOMY W/O CC/MCC
VAGINA CERVIX & VULVA PROCEDURES W CC/MCC

MAJOR HEMATOL/IMMUN DIAG EXC SICKLE CELL CRISIS & COAGUL W MCC
MAJOR HEMATOL/IMMUN DIAG EXC SICKLE CELL CRISIS & COAGUL W/O CC/MCC
RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W MCC

RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W/O MCC

COAGULATION DISORDERS

LYMPHOMA & NON-ACUTE LEUKEMIA W MCC

LYMPHOMA & NON-ACUTE LEUKEMIA W CC

CHEMOTHERAPY W/O ACUTE LEUKEMIA AS SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS W MCC
INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC
POSTOPERATIVE & POST-TRAUMATIC INFECTIONS W/O MCC

VIRAL ILLNESS W/O MCC

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV 96+ HOURS W MCC

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/O MCC

ACUTE ADJUSTMENT REACTION & PSYCHOSOCIAL DYSFUNCTION
ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE W/O REHABILITATION THERAPY W MCC
TRAUMATIC INJURY W MCC

TRAUMATIC INJURY W/O MCC
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-882
-135
-254
-733
-296
-441
-371
-451
-451
-451
-451
-451
-451
-2,749
-892
-441
-892
-451
-2,014
-1,804
-1,568
-451
-882
-892
-444
-2,695
-1,282
-451
-451
-209
-441
-441
-451
-1,352
-451
-451
-902
-451
-441
-441
-451
-5,637
-441
-357
-2,254
-12,217
-1,118
-1,436
-902
-892
-451
-451



917 POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W MCC 1 -451
918 POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W/O MCC 1 -451
945 REHABILITATION W CC/MCC 2 -1,985
948 SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/0O MCC 1 -451
982 EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W CC 1 -451
987 NON-EXTENSIVE O.R. PROC UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W MCC 1 -676
Grand Total 307 -133,048
Inpatient Total -133,048

ER Total -14,012

Outpatient Total -19,429

Total -166,489

Recap Total 166,489



Pt Type

CPT
10060
10061
12001
12002
12011
23650
23655
29105
29125
36571
42700
43235
43760
45330
51702
56405
62270
90715
92950
96365
96372
96374
99281
99282
99283
99284
99285
99291
Grand Total

ER Summary
E

CPT Desc
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS (EG CARBUNCLE
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS (EG CARBUNCLE
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS
CLOSED TREATMENT OF SHOULDER DISLOCATION WITH
CLOSED TREATMENT OF SHOULDER DISLOCATION WITH
APPLICATION OF LONG ARM SPLINT (SHOULDER TO HAND)
APPLICATION OF SHORT ARM SPLINT (FOREARM TO HAND);
INSERTION OF PERIPHERALLY INSERTED CENTRAL VENOUS
INCISION AND DRAINAGE ABSCESS; PERITONSILLAR
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
Change of gastrostomy tube percutaneous without
SIGMOIDOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; DIAGNOSTIC INCLUDING
INSERTION OF TEMPORARY INDWELLING BLADDER
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF VULVA OR PERINEAL ABSCESS
SPINAL PUNCTURE LUMBAR DIAGNOSTIC;
TETANUS DIPHTHERIA TOXOIDS AND ACELLULAR
CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION (EG IN CARDIAC
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
CRITICAL CARE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE

Count
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100
18
23
61

109

371

Charity
Amount
-70

-520
-4,740
-160
-609
-1,361
-4,431
-251
-55
-14,012



Pt Type

CPT
11042
11043
20680
25310
28110
28285
28298
28820
29824
29880
33228
35011
35476
36430
36561
36589
36821
37228
38221
43239
43246
43276
43760
45172
45330
45378
45380
46922
47562
49083
49650
50590
52204
52354
58558
58661
64483
66984
70450
70490
71010
71020
71260
72141
72148
73090
74176

Outpatient Summary
0]

CPT Desc
DEBRIDEMENT SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE (INCLUDES
DEBRIDEMENT MUSCLE AND/OR FASCIA (INCLUDES
REMOVAL OF IMPLANT; DEEP (EG BURIED WIRE PIN
TENDON TRANSPLANTATION OR TRANSFER FLEXOR OR
OSTECTOMY PARTIAL EXCISION FIFTH METATARSAL HEAD
CORRECTION HAMMERTOE (EG INTERPHALANGEAL FUSION
CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS (BUNIONECTOMY) WITH
AMPUTATION TOE; METATARSOPHALANGEAL JOINT
ARTHROSCOPY SHOULDER SURGICAL; DISTAL
ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SURGICAL; WITH MENISCECTOMY
REMOVAL OF PERMANENT PACEMAKER PULSE GENERATOR
DIRECT REPAIR OF ANEURYSM PSEUDOANEURYSM OR
Transluminal balloon angioplasty percutaneous;
TRANSFUSION BLOOD OR BLOOD COMPONENTS
INSERTION OF TUNNELED CENTRALLY INSERTED CENTRAL
REMOVAL OF TUNNELED CENTRAL VENOUS CATHETER
ARTERIOVENOUS ANASTOMOSIS OPEN; DIRECT ANY SITE
REVASCULARIZATION ENDOVASCULAR OPEN OR
DIAGNOSTIC BONE MARROW; BIOPSY(IES)
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ENDOSCOPIC RETROGRADE CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPHY
Change of gastrostomy tube percutaneous without
EXCISION OF RECTAL TUMOR TRANSANAL APPROACH;
SIGMOIDOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; DIAGNOSTIC INCLUDING
COLONOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; DIAGNOSTIC INCLUDING
COLONOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; WITH BIOPSY SINGLE OR
DESTRUCTION OF LESION(S) ANUS (EG CONDYLOMA
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; CHOLECYSTECTOMY
ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS (DIAGNOSTIC OR
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; REPAIR INITIAL INGUINAL
LITHOTRIPSY EXTRACORPOREAL SHOCK WAVE
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH BIOPSY(S)
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH URETEROSCOPY AND/OR
HYSTEROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH SAMPLING (BIOPSY) OF
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH REMOVAL OF ADNEXAL
INJECTION(S) ANESTHETIC AGENT(S) AND/OR STEROID;
EXTRACAPSULAR CATARACT REMOVAL WITH INSERTION OF
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY HEAD OR BRAIN; WITHOUT
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SOFT TISSUE NECK; WITHOUT
Radiologic examination chest; single view
Radiologic examination chest two views frontal
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY THORAX DIAGNOSTIC; WITH
MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG PROTON) IMAGING SPINAL
MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG PROTON) IMAGING SPINAL
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; FOREARM 2 VIEWS
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITHOUT

Charity

Count Amount

1
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-135
-521
-120
-1,149
-120
-120
-198
-145
-535
-198
-902
-194
-380
-51
-377
-89
-186
-451
-117
-93
-180
-299
-32
-192
-59
-188
-62
-137
-823
-214
-331
-280
-248
-214
-308
-331
-64
-144
-23
-23
-20
-25
-142
-63
-6
-12
-16



74183
74220
76536
76700
78014
78306
78315
83036
85025
85610
86900
88304
88305
92920
92960
93005
93017
93306
93458
93650
93798
93880
93922
93923
93925
93926
93931
93970
93990
96360
96365
96372
96374
96413
97003
97597
99204
99212
99213
99283
99284
A9537
C5275
J1200

Grand Total

MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG PROTON) IMAGING ABDOMEN;
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION ESOPHAGUS INCLUDING SCOUT
ULTRASOUND SOFT TISSUES OF HEAD AND NECK (EG
ULTRASOUND ABDOMINAL REAL TIME WITH IMAGE
THYROID IMAGING (INCLUDING VASCULAR FLOW WHEN
BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; WHOLE BODY

BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; 3 PHASE STUDY
HEMOGLOBIN; GLYCOSYLATED (A1C)

BLOOD COUNT; COMPLETE (CBC) AUTOMATED (HGB HCT
PROTHROMBIN TIME;

BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC; ABO

LEVEL Il - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND

LEVEL IV - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND
PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY;
CARDIOVERSION ELECTIVE ELECTRICAL CONVERSION OF
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM ROUTINE ECG WITH AT LEAST 12
CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST USING MAXIMAL OR
ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY TRANSTHORACIC REAL-TIME WITH
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
INTRACARDIAC CATHETER ABLATION OF ATRIOVENTRICULAR
PHYSICIAN OR OTHER QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE

DUPLEX SCAN OF EXTRACRANIAL ARTERIES; COMPLETE
LIMITED BILATERAL NONINVASIVE PHYSIOLOGIC STUDIES
COMPLETE BILATERAL NONINVASIVE PHYSIOLOGIC STUDIES
DUPLEX SCAN OF LOWER EXTREMITY ARTERIES OR

DUPLEX SCAN OF LOWER EXTREMITY ARTERIES OR

DUPLEX SCAN OF UPPER EXTREMITY ARTERIES OR

DUPLEX SCAN OF EXTREMITY VEINS INCLUDING RESPONSES
DUPLEX SCAN OF HEMODIALYSIS ACCESS (INCLUDING
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION HYDRATION; INITIAL 31
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION INTRAVENOUS INFUSION
Occupational therapy evaluation

DEBRIDEMENT (EG HIGH PRESSURE WATERJET

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
Technetium tc-99m mebrofenin diagnostic per

Application of low cost skin substitute graft to

Injection diphenhydramine hcl up to 50 mg
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-19
-167
8
-258
-235
-331
-27
-382
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-19,429



	Structure Bookmarks
	Charity  Care  Recap Methodist  Hospital  of  Southern  California 




